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Merseyside County AA

2000 Track & Field Championships

Liverpool Athletics Centre, May 13/14th

SEN MEN 100m FINAL
CHRISTOPHER SMITH
RICHARD HAND

COLIN McLOUGHLIN
MICHAEL SIMPSON

SEN MEN 200m FINAL
IAN LOWTHIAN

COLIN McLOUGHLIN
MICHAEL SIMPSON

SEN MEN 800m FINAL
MARK BARROW

SEN MEN 1500m
JONATHAN FERGUSON
COLIN JONES
ANDREW BRABIN
TERRY MACKLIN
EMLYN OWEN

SEN MEN 400 HURDLES
STEPHEN MARSHALL
PAUL RUDKIN

SEN MEN HIGH JUMP
DANNY GRAHAM
ANTOINE BURKE

SEN MEN TRIPLE JUMP
C RATRAY

MICHAEL GREENE
SIMON GEE

SEN MEN SHOT

GREG JOHNSON
MERRICK BOUSEFIELD
L MACKINTOSH
ROBERT LAING

C JENKINS

SEN MEN DISCUS
ROBERT LAING
MERRICK BOUSEFIELD
CHRIS JENKINS

SEN MEN JAVELIN
ROBERT LAING
PAUL CURRAN

SEN MEN HAMMER
MERRICK BOUSEFIELD

SEN MEN 4 X 100 FINAL

SOUTH LIVERPOOL

CBP 11.0
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
WEST CHESH
WIRRAL

CBP 22.1
LIV HARR
WEST CHESH
WIRRAL

CBP 1-57.0
LIV PEM SEF

CBP 4-03.7
LIV HARR
LIV PEM SEF
WIRRAL

LIV HARR
STPORT WAT

CBP 55.0
STPORT WAT
LIV PEM SEF

CBP 2ml6
L1V HARR
SALE

CBP 13m60
L1V HARR
L1V HARR
L1V HARR

CBP 16.52
WIRRAL

L1V PEM SEF
L1V HARR
LIV HARR
LIV HARR

CBP 4 9m64
LIV HARR
L1V PEM SEF
L1V HAC

CBP 62.32
LIV HARR
LIV HARR

CBP 42.96
LIV PEM SEF

CBP 44.7

W/S
11.
11.
12.
13.

HBhoOONM

W/Ss
23.
25.
27.

TN

1.58.6

4.00.0 CBP
4.02.2
4.13.9
4.27.8
4.40.5

62.4
66.7

2ml5
2ml5

13m42
13m37
12m97

13m04
12m84
12m72
12m20
10m69

37m30
35m35
25m27

50m20
46m66

37m99

48.0

Track & Field

-2.5

-3.2



JUN MEN 100m FINAL
1 MICHAEL FAVAGER
2 DANIEL HAYES
3 WILLIAM MARTIN
4 ADAM SCHOFIELD

JUN MEN 200m FINAL
1 ITAN TINSLEY
2 MARC BRIDGEMAN
3 NEIL MARTIN
4 MICHAEL FAVAGER
5 ADAM SCHOFIELD

JUN MEN 400m FINAL
1 TAN TINSLEY
2 PETER WILSON
3 PAUL RAWLINSON
4 NEIL MARTIN

JUN MEN 800m FINAL
L TAN TINSLEY
2 PETER WILSON

JUN MEN 1500m
L ANDREW BADDELEY
2 LEON RUSSELL

JUN MEN 3000m FINAL
1 JON RICE
2 LEON RUSSELL
3 DANIEL HUTTON

JUN MEN 400 HURD
1 ANDREW FLETT

JUN MEN POLE VAULT
1 CHRISTOPHER JENKINS
2 IAN MACKINTOSH

JUNIOR MEN HIGH JUMP
1 CHRISTOPHER GIBLIN
2 CHRISTOPHER JENKINS

JUN MEN LONG JUMP
1 CHRISTOPHER JENKINS
2 CHRIS RATTRAY

JUN MEN DISCUS1
1 MICHAEL DISCALA
2 LESLIE MACKINTOSH

JUN MEN JAVELIN
1 CHRIS MADDOX

JUN MEN HAMMER
1 LESLIE MACKINTOSH

Ul7 MEN 100m FINAL
1 WAYNE TAGOE

2 KARL WINSTANLEY
3 STEVEN HUGHES

4 STEVEN RIDE

5 CRAIG SMITH

CBP 11.1
WIRRAL
WIRRAL
LIV HARR
LIV HARR

CBP 22.7
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
WIGAN
WIRRAL
LIV HARR

CBP 49.2
LIV HARR
WIRRAL
WIRRAL
WIGAN

CBP 1-52.7
LIV HARR
WIRRAL

CBP 3.59
WIRRAL
WIRRAL

CBP 9-02.5
LIV PEM SEF
WIRRAL

L1V PEM SEF

CBP 57.6
LIV HARR

CBP 3.40
LIV HARR
LIV HARR

CBP 2m08
L1V HARR
LIV HARR

CBP 6.75
L1V HARR
L1V HARR

CBP 46m42
LIV HARR
LIV HARR

CBP 56.12
WIRRAL

CBP 40.96
LIV HARR

-.CBP 11.4

LIV HARR
LIV HARR
STPORT WAT
WIRRAL
STPORT WAT

ws-3.5

12.3
12.3
12.8
13.4

ws-1.6
22.7 =CBP

3.57.7 CBP
4

57.6 =CBP

3m50 CBP
3m20

2m05
Im90

6m54
6ml6

38m64
38m57

45m93

55m56 CBP

ws-2.9

11.9
12.0
12.6
13.0
13.3

W/S + 3.4
W/S + 4.6
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Ul7 MEN 200m FINAL
KARL WINSTANLEY
TIMOTHY NEWNES
JOHN RAY

LUKE BENYON

Ul7 MEN 400m FINAL
WAYNE TAGOE

KIERAN McGING
CRAIG KELLY

STEVEN HUGHES

LUKE BENYON
TIMOTHY NEWNES
STEVEN RIDE

Ul7 MEN 800m FINAL
HENRY STEWART
CRAIG KELLY

KIERAN McGING
ALEX SPENCER

JOE MICHAELSON
CHRISTOPHER GOUGH
GRAEME BENTZEN
LUKE BENYON
ANDREW DOBIE

Ul7 MEN 1500m FINAL
RORY SMITH

HENRY STEWART
NEIL SINER

MARK DONAGHUE

TOM WADE

ALEX SPENCER

JOE MICHAELSON
RYAN ARMSTRONG
CHRISTOPHER GOUGH
STEPHEN MORAN
MARTIN HUTCHIN

Ul7 MEN 3000 FINAL
NEIL SINER

PHIL McGLORY

RYAN ARMSTRONG
RICHARD COWELL
STEPHEN DONEGAN
MICHAEL BOYD
MATTHEW WHARTON

Ul7 MEN 400 HURD FINAL
STEPHEN MORAN

Ul7 MEN 1500 S/CH FINAL
MARK DONAGHUE

TOM WADE

CHRISTOPHER JONES
DANIEL TAYLOR

Ul7 MEN POLE VAULT
OMAR SHAFFI
STEVEN HUGHES

Ul7 MEN HIGH JUMP
JAMIE CREIGHTON

CBP 23.1
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
ST HEL SUTT
ST HEL SUTT

CBP 50.0
L1V HARR
STPORT WAT
WIRRAL
STPORT WAT
ST HEL SUTT
L1V HARR
WIRRAL

CBP 1-58.7
LIV PEM SEF
WIRRAL

ST PORT WAT
LIV PEM SEF
L1V HARR
L1V HARR
WIRRAL

ST HEL SUTT
L1V HARR

CBP 4-07.6
WIRRAL

LIV PEM SEF
L1V HARR
L1V PEM SEF
LIV PEM SEF
LIV PEM SEF
L1V HARR
L1V HARR
LIV HARR
L1V HARR
L1V HARR

CBP 9-12.8
LIV HARR
L1V HARR
L1V HARR
WIRRAL
STPORT WAT
WALLASEY

ST HEL SUTT

CBP 59.2
L1V HARR

CBP 4-37.6
LIV PEM SEF
LIV PEM SEF
WIRRAL

LIV PEM SEF

CBP 3.50
LIV HARR
ST PORT WAT

CBP 2.03
LIV HARR

ws -2.3

23.8
25.1
25.7
25.8

52.

54.
55.
56.
57.
57.

@HU‘ICD-b:bCD

2.01.
2.02.
2.03.

2.09.

2m90
2m50

Im85
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Ul7 MEN SHOT
PETER CRANFIELD
GEORGE SYKES
LUKE BENYON

Ul7 MEN DISCUS
DANIEL BREW
PETER CRANFIELD

uli7 MEN HAMMER
PETER CRANFIELD
GEORGE SYKES

U15 BOYS 100m FINAL
ANDREW OWENS

IAN STANDISH

ADAM HESLOP

JOHN MURRAY

THOMAS RAFFERTY

IAN COONEY

RICHARD FRASER

U15 BOYS 100m HEAT 1
ANDREW OWENS

IAN STANDISH

THOMAS RAFFERTY

IAN COONEY

STUART NAYLOR

Ul5 BOYS 100m HEAT 2
ADAM HESLOP

JOHN MURRAY

RICHARD FRASER
STEVEN DAVIS

Ul5 BOYS 200m FINAL
ANDREW OWENS

IAN STANDISH

JOHN MURRAY

DAVID PLATT

IAN COONEY

RICHARD FRASER
GRAHAM CROPPER

Ul5 BOYS 400m FINAL
STUART MORLAND
ANDREW DONALDSON
JOHN DEMELLWEEK
THOMAS RAFFERTY
DANIEL MALONE

ADAM CHANDLEY

Ul5 BOYS 800m FINAL
MICHAEL RIMMER
ANDREW DONALDSON
TOM MICHAELSON
STUART MORLAND
JOHN DEMELLWEEK
DANIEL MALONE
DAVID PLATT
MARK LEICESTER
DAVID MARTEAU
THOMAS RAFFERTY
CRAIG HOWARD

CBP 14.59
LIV HARR
WIRRAL

ST HEL SUTT

CBP 46.89
LIV HARR
LIV HARR

CBP 32.31
LIV HARR
WIRRAL

CBP 11.9
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
WIRRAL
STPORT WAT
L1V PEM SEF
LIV HARR
STPORT WAT

CBP 11.9
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
L1V PEM SEF
LIV HARR
ST HEL SUT

CBP 11.9
WIRRAL
S"PORT WAT
S"PORT WAT
WALLASEY

CBP 23.6
LIV HARR
LIV HARR

ST PORT WAT
WALLASEY
LIV HARR
STPORT WAT
WIRRAL

CBP 54.4
LIV HARR
L1V PEM SEF
L1V HARR
L1V PEM SEF
L1V HARR
STPORT WAT

2-06.8
PEM SEF
PEM SEF
HARR
HARR
LIV HARR
L1V HARR
WALLASEY

ST PORT WAT
LIV HARR
L1V PEM SEF
WALLASEY

CBP
L1v
LIv
LIv
L1V

w/s

w/s

w/s

14m97
12m83
8m49

39m28
37m32

54m28
38m50

-1.5

12.3
12.5
12.6
12.8
13.2
13.2
13.5

-1.8

12.2
12.4
13.0
13.1
15.5

12.7
12.7
13.7
15.9

-4.6

24.7
25.3
25.8
27.1
27.3
27.9
37.2

54.6
54.7
57.8
58.7
59.1
60.7

-59.

.07.
-09.
17,
219,
-20.
.22,
.24.
.28.
-29.
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Ul5 BOYS 1500m FINAL
MICHAEL RIMMER

TOM MICHAELSON

PAUL McHUGH

STEPHEN THOMPSON
DANNY McNICHOLAS
MARK LEICESTER

DAVID MARTEAU

STEVEN DAVIS

LUKE SEARS

U15 BOYS 3000m FINAL
BENJAMIN JONES

DAVID PHILLIPS
STEPHEN THOMPSON
JOHN MANNION

JACK WESTON

KENNY RAINEY

DAVID HIRD

Ul5 BOYS 2Km WALK
GRAHAM CROPPER
PETER GRAEME

1AN BARKE
WILLIAM FERGUSON
STEPHEN MARR

U15 BOY HIGH JUMP
ADAM HESLOP
RICHARD FRASER

Ul5 BOYS LONG JUMP
ANDREW OWENS

NATHAN OLIKO

ADAM CHANDLEY

MARK LEICESTER

NEXT LEGAL for winner:

Ul5 BOYS SHOT
RYAN CASSIDY
JOSEPH CONNOR
MICHAEL BOMBA

U15 DISCUS
RYAN CASSIDY
JOSEPH CONNOR
MICHAEL BOMBA
PHILIP DONEGAN

U15 BOYS JAVELIN
DAVID BROWN
GARETH MeBURNEY

U13 BOYS 100m FINAL
ANDREW KELLY

PAUL CANNON

THOMAS GRIFFITH
DAVID FURLONG

MARK BERGQUIST
GREG LANGTON

DAVID CATT

U13 BOYS 200m FINAL

WIRRAL

CBP 4-13.4
LIV PEM SEF
LIV HARR
L1V HARR

ST HEL SUT
WIRRAL

ST PORT WAT
LIV HARR
WALLASEY

St PORT WAT

CBP 9-33.8
WIRRAL

L1V PEM SEF
ST HEL SUT
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
WIRRAL

WIRRAL
WIRRAL
WALLASEY
WIRRAL
WIRRAL

CBP 1.75
WIRRAL
STPORT WAT

CBP 5.59
LIV HARR
ST PORT WAT
STPORT WAT
ST PORT WAT

5m63 (+2.0)

CBP 13.25
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
LIV HARR

CBP 37.53
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
ST PORT WAT

CBP 44m3 6
ST HEL SUT
LIV HARR

CBP 13.0
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
STPORT WAT
S"PORT WAT
L1V HARR
ST PORT WAT
LIV HARR

CBP 26.9

QUMMM DMDMDN
ul
=

Im55
Im50

5m74*
4m90
4m84
4m70

1Im74
10m58
10m25

35m77
29m84
23m86
12m39

38ml5
25m78

13.9
14.1
14.6
15.2
15.8
16.1
16.3

ws -2.2

PWOOOOON®

CBP

W/s
W/s
W/Ss
W/s

+4.2
+4.5
+2.5
+3.1
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ANDREW KELLY
PAUL CANNON
THOMAS GRIFFITH
DAVID FURLONG
MATTHEW OWEN
MARK BERGQUIST
CHRIS WOODWARD
GREG LANGTON

Ul3 BOYS 800m FINAL
DAVID CATT

THOMAS GRIFFITH
TERRY BRADY

DAVID FURLONG

CHRIS WOODWARD

RYAN WOOD

MICHAEL OSBORNE
STUART GRATTON

U13 BOYS 1500m FINAL
DAVID CATT

PAUL MARSHALL

TERRY BRADY

SEAN AINSWORTH

U13 BOYS 70m HURD FINAL
THOMAS GRIFFITH
DAVID FURLONG

Ul3 BOY HIGH JUMP
MATTHEW OWEN
PAUL RECORD

Ul3 BOYS LONG JUMP
ANDREW KELLY
MATTHEW OWEN
GREG LANGTON

U1l3 BOYS 4 X 100 FINAL
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS 1
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO

SEN WOMEN 200m FINAL
LOUISE WHITEHEAD
JOANNE McDOUGALL

SEN WOMEN 400m
LOUISE WHITEHEAD
JOANNE McDOUGALL

SEN WOMEN 800m FINAL
CAROLYN SMITH
BARBARA WOOD

SEN WOMEN 3000m FINAL
LAURA CARNEY
MICHELLE MURPHY

SEN WOM HIGH JUMP
GAYLE O"CONNOR
VICKY MILNE

WENDY LAING
MANNDY LAING

S WOMEN LONG JUMP

LIV HARR
LIV HARR
STPORT WAT
STPORT WAT
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
WIRRAL
STPORT WAT

CBP 2-19.8
LIV HARR
STPORT WAT
L1V HARR

ST PORT WAT
WIRRAL

LIV HARR
WIRRAL
WALLASEY

CBP 4-44.2
LIV HARR
L1V HARR
L1V HARR
STPORT WAT

CBP 12.2
STPORT WAT
STPORT WAT

CBP 1.49
LIV HARR
S"PORT WAT

CBP 5ml4
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
S"PORT WAT

CBP 54.5

CBP 24.7
SWANSEA
ST PORT WAT

CBP 55.4
SWANSEA
STPORT WAT

CBP 2-10.2
LIV HARR
BORDER

CBP 9-33.7
LIV HARR
LIV HARR

CBP Im7 6
LIV HARR
WIRRAL

LIV HARR
LIV HARR

CBP 6.00

27.
28.
29.
29.
30.
31.
32.

NoPRroOODNMO

-30.9
-34.0
.34.7
.37.8
441
.52.3
.56.5
.21.0

WNNNNNNDDN

.11.6
.15.4
.24.9
-30.9

ws -4.9

13.6
14.2

a0,

Im40
imlO

4m86
4m28
3m76

54.9
62.6

ws -3.1

25.5
26.1

55.0 CBP
56.7

10.00.9
11.25.3

Im65
Im60
Im55
Im50
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WENDY LAING
LISA HOLMES

SEN WOM TRIPLE JP
LISA HOLMES
WENDY LAING

SEN WOMEN SHOT
HELEN WILDING
MANNDY LAING
WENDY LAING

S WOMEN HAMMER
VICCI SCOTT
HELEN WILDING

SEN WOM 4 X 100 FINAL
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS

SEN WOMEN 4 X 400 FINAL
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS

L1V PEMBROKE SEFTON
WIRRAL

JUN WOMEN 100m FINAL
SIAN POLHILL-THOMAS
SARA STEPHENS

JUN WOMEN 200m FINAL
DANIELLE HALSALL
SARA STEPHENS

JUN WOM 400m
DANIELLE HALSALL

JUN WOMEN 800m FINAL
JENNY MOCKLER

JUN WOMEN 1500m FINAL
STEPHANIE BULLOCK
CATHERINE TERRY

LUCIE MICHAELSON

JUN WOMEN 3000m FINAL
STEPHANIE BULLOCK
M WILLIAMS

JUN WOMEN 100m HURD FINAL
SIAN POLHILL-THOMAS
SUSANNAH GREEN

JUN WOMEN 400 HURD FINAL
SAMANTHA WATTS
NATALIE BIRNEY

JUN WOM HIGH JUMP
SUSANNAH GREEN
LAURA O"SULLIVAN

Ul7 WOMEN 100m FINAL
VICTORIA GRIFFITHS
LAURA HESLOP

KATE THORNTON

LAURA HOLDSWORTH
JENNIE WOODS

LIV HARR
LIV HARR

CBP 13m60
LIV HARR
LIV HARR

CBP 13.60
TRAFFORD
L1V HARR
L1V HARR

CBP 46.39
L1V HARR
TRAFFORD

CBP 48.5

CBP 4-01.7

CBP 11.9
WIRRAL
WIRRAL

CBP 24.9
LIV HARR
WIRRAL

CBP 57.8
LIV HARR

CBP 2-20.7
SALE

CBP 4-40.8
L1V HARR
LIV HARR
LIV HARR

CBP 10-37.7
L1V HARR
LIV HARR

CBP 14.4
WIRRAL
LIV HARR

CBP 63.5
SALE
ST PORT WAT

CBP Im68
LIV HARR
L1V HARR

CBP 12.1
L1V HARR
WIRRAL
WIRRAL
L1V HARR
L1V HARR

5ml7
5mlO

Um63
10m4 5

12m47
1Im60
10ml 8

51m08 CBP
4 4m37

50.9

A
N
o

N 0N

W/Ss
13.1
14.3

W/Ss
26.2
29.3

57.7 CBP

2.15.8 CBP

a1

o

a1
= O W

11.15. O
12.48.4

W/Ss
15.9
16.5

66.1
67.4

Im65
Im55

W/Ss
13.1
13.2
13.3
13.5
13.9

W/s
W/Ss

W/Ss
W/Ss
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+
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AMY JONES
CHRISTINA O"CONNOR

Ul7 WOMENS 200m FINAL
VICTORIA GRIFFITHS
KATE THORNTON

REBECCA HOLMES
JENNIFER DOWLING

AMY JONES

CHRISTINA O"CONNOR

Ul7 WOMEN 300m FINAL
NICOLA WHALLEY

CLARE MURPHY

NICOLA GUNDERSON
LAURA HOLDSWORTH
JENNY RILEY

Ul7 WOMEN 800m FINAL
CAROLINE O"BRIEN
NICOLA GUNDERSON
SARAH DUNCAN
LINDESAY DOYLE

EMILY SHEPHERD
victoria McConnell
NANCY WALSH

Ul7 WOMEN 1500m FINAL
LINDESAY DOYLE

KATE WILSON

HEATHER FLETT

FIONA HUNTER
victoria McConnell
ELLA BOWEN

Ul7 WOMEN 80m HURD FINAL

LOUISE STYLES
LAURA BISHOP
JENNIE MARTINDALE

Ul7 WOMEN 300 HURD FINAL

LAURA RAINEY

Ul7 2K WOMEN WALK
LISA TAYLOR

Ul7 WOMEN HIGH JUMP
JENNIE WOODS
JENNY CANNON

Ul7 WOMEN LONG JUMP
V Griffiths

J Riley

J Cannon

Ul7 WOMEN SHOT
DEBBIE GUILE
CHANTELLE DOWLING
NATALIE MULLINEAUX

Ul7 WOMEN DISCUS
LUCY NESBITT
DEBBIE GUILE
CHANTELLE DOWLING
NATALIE MULLINEAUX

LIV HARR
ST PORT WAT

CBP 25.1
LIV HARR
WIRRAL

ST HEL SUTT
L1V PEM SEF
LIV HARR
STPORT WAT

CBP 40.5
WIGAN

L1V HARR
LIV PEM SEF
L1V HARR
WIRRAL

CBP 2-13.9
LIV PEM SEF
L1V PEM SEF
L1V HARR
WIRRAL
WIRRAL
WALLASEY

CBP 4-35.2
WIRRAL

L1V PEM SEF
LIV HARR
L1V PEM SEF
WALLASEY
WIRRAL

CBP 11.6
ST HEL SUTT
LIV HARR
L1V PEM SEF

CBP 45.0
LIV HARR

WIRRAL

CBP 1.67
LIV HARR
LIV HARR

CBP 5.84
LIV HARR
WIRRAL AC
LHAC

CBP 12.30
WIRRAL

LIV HARR

ST HEL SUTT

CBP 35.70
LIV HARR
WIRRAL

LIV HARR

ST HEL SUTT

26
27
27
28
29
29

arh~ph~OO

42
42
42 . 8
43 .4
44 .8

» O
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11.54.8

Im63
Im50

5m39
4m92
4m61

10ml6
om55
8sml2

33m32
30m65
25m70
23m60

ws -2.4

ws +3/8
ws +2.6
ws+2.2
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Ul7 WOMEN JAVELIN
SARAH KEMP
SIOBHAN JENKINS
NATALIE MULLINEAUX

ul7 WOMEN HAMMER
LUCY NESBITT
SARAH KEMP

Ul7 WOMEN 4 X 100 FINAL
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS 1
WIRRAL

L1V PEMBROKE SEFTON
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS 2

U1l5 GIRLS 100m FINAL
LEANNE DEVINE

DEBBIE SNAPE
VICTORIA JACKSON
HELEN BERGQUIST
DEBRA ASHALL

HAYLEY DOWNEY

Ul5 GIRLS 200m FINAL
VICTORIA JACKSON
KATE McGING

CARLY LONSDALE
LEANNE DEVINE

HELEN BERGQUIST
GEMMA CLAYTON
STEPHANIE MAY

Ul5 GIRLS 200m HEAT 1
GEMMA CLAYTON

LEANNE DEVINE

CARLY LONSDALE

NICOLA HAYES

HAYLEY DOWNEY

ELAINE TERRY

Ul5 GIRLS 200m HEAT 2
VICTORIA JACKSON

KATE McGING

HELEN BERGQUIST

DEBRA ASHALL
STEPHANIE MAY

ASLEY STEELE

Ul5 GIRLS 800m FINAL
RACHAEL THOMPSON
NICOLA BEAR
STEPHANIE MAY

A LYONS

JODI NELSON

LUCY RAINEY

NICOLA HAYES

ELAINE TERRY

ASLEY STEELE

U15 GIRLS 1500m FINAL
RACHAEL THOMPSON
JENNIE DONNELLY

JODI NELSON

JENNIFER PYBIS

CBP 43.46
L1V HARR
LIV HARR
ST HEL SUTT

CBP -
LIV HARR
LIV HARR

CBP 49.9

CBP 12.3

ST HEL SUTT
WIRRAL
WIGAN

LIV HARR
WIGAN

ST PORT WAT

CBP 25.7
WIGAN
S"PORT WAT
WIRRAL

ST HEL SUTT
LIV HARR

ST HEL SUTT
ST PORT WAT

CBP 25.7

ST HEL SUTT
ST HEL SUTT
WIRRAL
STPORT WAT
STPORT WAT
STPORT WAT

CBP 25.7
WIGAN

ST PORT WAT
L1V HARR
WIGAN
STPORT WAT
STPORT WAT

CBP 2-17.6
LIV HARR

LIV PEM SEFT
St PORT WAT
LIV HARR

ST HEL SUTT
LIV HARR

ST PORT WAT
ST PORT WAT
STPORT WAT

CBP 4-43.9
LIV HARR
LIV HARR

ST HEL SUTT
LIV HARR

30m79
27m54
25m72

37m37
29m62

50.7
51.9
52.0
53.8

13.7
13.7
13.8
13.8
14.4
14.6

27.6
28.0
28.0
28.2
29.0
29.0
30.3

28.5
28.6
28.7
30.7
30.8
35.2

28.3
28.5
29.0
29.7
30.0

21
.24.
.26.
-30.
-34.
-38.
41
-49.
.57.
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.07.3
122
-17.9
-18.9

a1 0o

CBP

W/S

W/S

W/s

-2.7

-2.1

-4.1
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JAYNE RAINEY
A LYONS

MARIA ADAMS
EMMA CARROLL
ELAINE TERRY
KATIE SULLIVAN
KERRY LAWLER

Ul5 GIRLS 75m HURD FINAL
CHRISTINA WATERS

KATHRYN DUNN

ROSEMARY HEGARTY

Ul5 GIRLS 2Km WALK
JEMMA EVANS
CHARLIE WELLINGS
KELIAH KONG

Ul5 GIRLS HIGH JUMP
KATHRYN DUNN
GEMMA CLAYTON

U1l5 GIRL LONG JUMP
LEANNE DEVINE
VICTORIA JACKSON
ROSEMARY HEGARTY

Ul5 GIRLS SHOT
GEMMA LLEWELLYN
ASLEY STEELE
STEPHANIE MAY

Ul5 GIRLS DISCUS
GEMMA LLEWELLYN
ROSEMARY HEGARTY
JODI1 NELSON

Ul5 GIRLS JAVELIN
RACHAEL WARRINER
GEMMA CLAYTON
JODI NELSON
NICOLA RICHMOND

U15 GIRLS 4 X 100 FINAL
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO

Ul3 GIRLS 80m FINAL
HOLLIE WILLIAMS
PATRICIA MORRIS
RUTH CURRIE

NATALIE DOWNEY

AMY WEEDER

RACHAEL BISHOP
ELEANOR DAVEY

LAURA PRIOR

BECKY LYONS

Ul3 GIRLS 80m HEAT 1
PATRICIA MORRIS
ELEANOR DAVEY

LAURA PRIOR

BECKY LYONS
CATHERINE MAHONEY
SUSAN OAKLEY

LIV HARR
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
STPORT WAT
WIRRAL
WIRRAL

CBP 11.7
WIRRAL

LIV HARR
LIV HARR

CBP 13-16.9
WIRRAL
WIRRAL
WIRRAL

CBP Im62
LIV HARR
ST HEL SUTT

CBP 5.69

ST HEL SUTT
WIGAN

LIV HARR

CBP 11.87
WIGAN

St PORT WAT
STPORT WAT

CBP 30.09
WIGAN

L1V HARR

ST HEL SUTT

CBP 35m70
LIV HARR
ST HEL SUTT
ST HEL SUTT
LIV HARR

CBP 51.6

CBP 10.6
WIRRAL

LIV HARR
LIV HARR

ST PORT WAT
L1V HARR
L1V HARR
L1V HARR
LIV HARR

ST PORT WAT

CBP 10.6
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
STPORT WAT
LIV HARR
LIV HARR

16.

T
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aoaa o
Dwwwn

RONORRO
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12.
13.

OO

11.55.3
15.18.1
00.3

Im50
Im45

4m46
4m42
4ml4

9m02
eml7
5m65

26m56
17m25
15m83

25m22
24m79
20m83
17m62

55.0
57.1

11.6
11.7
11.7
11.7
11.7
12.1
12.2
12.3
12.4

11.6
11.8
11.9
11.9
12.1
12.3

W/s -4.9

W/S not recorded

W/s -0.9
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Ul3 GIRLS 80m HEAT 2
HOLLIE WILLIAMS
NATALIE DOWNEY

SARAH SCHOFIELD
JOANNA KIRKBY

ANNA WALSH

LEAH HIGHTON

Ul3 GIRLS 80m HEAT 3
AMY WEEDER

RUTH CURRIE

RACHAEL BISHOP
MICHELLA THOMPSON
VICTORIA SPUNG
REBECCA SLATER
JESSICA CORRIE

U13 GIRLS 150m FINAL
PATRICIA MORRIS
SARAH SCHOFIELD
HOLLIE WILLIAMS
NATALIE DOWNEY

RUTH CURRIE
AMY WEEDER

SARAH HUGHES
MICHELLA THOMPSON

U1l3 GIRLS 150m HEAT 1

SARAH SCHOFIELD
RUTH CURRIE
MICHELLA THOMPSON
LAURA PRIOR
REBECCA GUNDERSEN

U1l3 GIRLS 150m HEAT 2

PATRICIA MORRIS
SARAH HUGHES
ANNA WALSH
STEPHANIE BRENNAN
SARAH RILEY

U1l3 GIRLS 150m HEAT 3

HOLLIE WILLIAMS
AMY WEEDER
BECKY LYONS
SUSAN OAKLEY
REBECCA SLATER

Ul3 GIRLS 150m HEAT 4

NATALIE DOWNEY
ELEANOR DAVEY
CATHERINE MAHONEY
LEAH HIGHTON

U1l3 GIRLS 600m FINAL
SARAH HUGHES
EMMA CHANDLEY
AMY WEEDER
SARAH DOWER
ELEANOR DAVEY
HAYLEY HUGHES
JESSICA CORRIE
SUSAN OAKLEY
SARAH RILEY

CBP 10.6
WIRRAL
STPORT WAT
LIV HARR
WIRRAL

LIV HARR
LIV HARR

CBP 10.6
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
STPORT WAT
WIRRAL

LIV HARR
LIV HARR

CBP 20.9
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
WIRRAL
S"PORT WAT
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
LIV HARR

St PORT WAT

CBP 20.9

LIV HARR

LIV HARR
STPORT WAT
LIV HARR

LIV PEM SEFT

CBP 20.9
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
L1V HARR
LIV HARR

CBP 20.9
WIRRAL

LIV HARR
S"PORT WAT
LIV HARR
LIV HARR

CBP 20.9
S"PORT WAT
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
LIV HARR

CBP 1-44.3
LIV HARR

ST PORT WAT
LIV HARR
WIRRAL

LIV HARR
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
LIV HARR

11.8
12.0
121
12.2
12.8
13.1

11.7
11.7
12.0
12.2
12.3
12.7
12.8

21.3
21.5
21.6
21.6
21.7
21.9
22.5
23.1

21.2
21.7
22.3
22.4
25.0

21.6
22.3
23.2
23.3
241

21.2
21.6
22.5
22.6
23.5

21.3
22.4
23.0
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W/S s T

W/S -3.6

w/s -3.1

W/S -4.6

W/Ss -2.6

w/s -1

w/s -2



R
= O

oO~NoO UM WNPE

GORrWN R

1
2

REBECCA GUNDERSEN
STEPHANIE BRENNAN

U1l3 GIRLS 1500m FINAL
LAURA QUINE
HAYLEY CANNON
MELISSA RONAN
HAYLEY HUGHES
EMMA CHANDLEY
BETHAN HARDIMAN
JACY CLARK
NICHOLA HIRD

Ul3 GIRLS 70m HURD FINAL
JOANNA KIRKBY

HOLLIE WILLIAMS
VICTORIA SPUNG

STEPHANIE DAGGER
CAROLINE MORLEY

Ul3 GIRLS 2K WALK
ALEXANDRA KONG
TONI WELLINGS

U13 GIRLS LONG JUMP
SARAH HUGHE

2 ELEANOR DAVEY

3 REBECCA SLATER

4 ANNA WALSH

5 EMMA CHANDLEY

6 B LYONS

LIV PEM SEFT
LIV HARR

CBP 5-05.2
L1V HARR
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
LIV HARR

St PORT WAT
L1V HARR
WIRRAL
WIRRAL

CBP 11.9
WIRRAL

WIRRAL

WIRRAL

LIV HARR

ST HELENS SUTT

WIRRAL
WIRRAL

CBP 4m45
LIV HARR
L1V HARR
LIV HARR
LIV HARR
STPORT WAT
St PORT WAT

http://ww. liv.ac.uk/~aci/athlet
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5.13.
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14.28.9
16.45.4

4ml8
3m91
3m78
3m73
3m73
3m64

W/s
W/s
W/Ss
w/s
W/s
W/s
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http://www.liv.ac.uk/~aci/athletics/mcaatfres

